Wednesday Ride, TdG '17
Mission Peninsula Loop

Elapsed Elapsed Intersection/Directions: Distance

Distance Time (min) Long Distance Version To Next

(miles) 18.5 1,856 Feet of Altitude Climb (miles)
mph ave.

0 0 Start. Leave Jolly Pumpkin lot and turn left onto Devil's Dive Road 0.1
0.1 0:00 Stop. Turn left on Peninsula Drive 8.8
8.9 0:28 Stop at stop sign. Turn right (S) on SR 37 (Peninsula Dr). Faster traffic. 0.3
9.2 0:29 Stop at traffic light. Turn left (W) on Eastern Ave 0.9
10.1 0:32 Stop. Using caution, turn left (N) on E Shore Rd 3.1
13.1 0:42 Stop. Turn right (N) on MI-37/Center Rd. Single file here. Fast traffic. 2.4
15.6 0:50 Turn right (NE) onto Bluff Rd, just past Gray Rd. 6.4
22.0 1:11 Continue on by veering left (W) onto Boursaw Rd. 0.3
22.3 1:12 Turn right (N) onto Smokey Hollow Rd. Big hill ahead. No sign present. 0.6
22,9 1:14 KOM #1, Smokey Hollow Rd. Continue fast downhill. 0.7
23.6 1:16 Turn right (N) on Mission Rd. 0.9
24.5 1:19 Turn left (W) on Swaney Rd. 2.2
26.7 1:26 Turn right (N) back on MI-37. Faster traffic. 2.4
29.1 1:34 3.7
32.8 1:46 Turn right (W) on Old Mission Rd. 0.5
33.3 1:48 Veer left (S) on Peninsula Dr. 1.0
34.3 1:51 KOM #2, Peninsula Rd. 1.1
35.4 1:54 Turn right (W) on Kroupa Rd. 1.0
36.4 1:57 Follow Kroupa Rd turning left, right, left, then downhill. 1.6
38.0 2:03 Stop. Turn left (E) on Ne Ah Ta Wanta Rd. 1.2
39.1 2:06 Stop. Turn right (S) on Peninsula Dr. 0.6
39.7 2:08 Yield. Turn left (E) on to Devil's Dive Rd 0.2
39.9 2:09 Finish. Turn right into Jolly Pumpkin Restaurant End
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